

٢- تجهيز اجهزة / مركز الاورام ومركز امراض القلب / رقم المفاتيحة 57/2023/114
شركة ديبالى بريطانيه

Commercial Offer - Pricing							
Product code	Product Details	QTY	Unit Sales Price (\$)	Total Sales Price(\$)	Country of Origin	QA Certificate	Warranty (year)
IAP-0700	<i>Teleflex ARROW AC3 Optimus Intra-Aortic Balloon Pump</i> <i>Includes:</i> - Power Cord - AC3 Operator Manual - 5-Lead ECG cable with clip ends - Phono Connector Cable - Dual Hanger IV Pole - Helium Adaptor with 4xHelium Tank	8	67,500	\$40,000	USA	CE/FDA	5
SUB-Total Price (USD)		\$548,000.00 (Five Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars Only)					
OPTION 1 IAB-S730C IAB-S840C	<i>As per technical specification requirement (5 starter kit/pump)</i> <i>Teleflex Arrow Intra Aortic Balloon Catheter</i> RediGuard IAB: 7Fr 30cc or RediGuard IAB: 8Fr 40cc	40	900	36,000	USA	CE/FDA	2 YEAR SHELF LIFE
Total Price OPTION 1 (USD)		\$576,000 (Five Hundred Seventy Six Thousand Dollars Only)					
OPTION 2 IAB-05830-LWS IAB-05840-LWS	<i>As per technical specification requirement (5 starter kit/pump)</i> <i>Teleflex Arrow Fiber Optic Intra Aortic Balloon Catheter</i> FiberOptix Ultra 8 IAB: 8Fr 30cc Or 8Fr 40cc	40	1,300	52,000	USA	CE/FDA	2 YEAR SHELF LIFE
Total Price OPTION 2 (USD)		\$600,000 (Six Hundred Thousand Dollars Only)					

1			2		3	4	5				
National No.	Seller Code No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods ##		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				Total price on CIP Baghdad 3*(d)
			Product	Packing Unit Size			CIP price Baghdad	DDP at End-users' site	Incidental Services as defined in Schedule of Requirements	DDP at End-users' site and Incidental Services	
(a)	(b)	(c)	(a)	(b)			(e)	(b)	(c)	(d) = [(b) + (c)]	
N/A	As Below Table	1	Heart - Lung bypass Unit	1	3	European Union - USA	200,000.00 USD				600,000.00 USD

Grand Total of Bid price: 600,000.00 USD
Six Hundred Thousand US Dollars

٤- تجهيز اجهزة / مركز الاورام ومركز امراض القلب / رقم المفاتيحة 57/2023/114

شركة ELITE

مكتب الديار

No.	Description	QTY	Model	Manuf. / Origin	Unit Price USD	Total Price USD
1	ECG	15	BeneHeart R12	MINDRAY / China	2,590.00	38,850.00
2	MRI 1.5T (70 bore)	1	uMR 670	Shanghai United Imaging Healthcare Co., Ltd / China	1,375,000.00	1,375,000.00
3	CT SCAN 80 slice	1	uCT 550	Shanghai United Imaging Healthcare Co., Ltd / China	480,000.00	480,000.00
4	Digital Mobile X-RAY	2	uDR380i	Shanghai United Imaging Healthcare Co., Ltd / China	114,000.00	228,000.00
5	Radiographic system, Digital (DR)	1	Radspeed PRO	Shimadzu Corporation / Japan	178,000.00	178,000.00
6	BONE SCAN DENSITOMETERS, BONE, DUAL-ENERGY ABSORPTIOMETRY; FAN BEAM	1	STRATOS DR	APELEM SAS / France	75,000.00	75,000.00
9	Digital Mammographic System	1	uMammo 890i	Shanghai United Imaging	325,000.00	325,000.00

				Healthcare Co., Ltd / China		
10	Central control station with 12 b monitor	2	BeneVision CMS	MINDRAY / China	10,000.00	20,000.00
11	Basic patient monitor (Adult, Pediatric)	34	ePM 12	MINDRAY / China	3,600.00	122,400.00
12	Infusion pump, large volum	50	BeneFusion nVp	MINDRAY / China	1,610.00	80,500.00
14	Defibrillator	7	BeneHeart D3	MINDRAY / China	12,200.00	85,400.00
4	Monitor for Sever patient (with PICO) (Adult, pediatric).	30	BeneVision N17	MINDRAY / China	16,600.00	498,000.00
5	Single-plane Digital Angiography system	1	Trinias C8	Shimadzu Corporation / Japan	930,000.00	930,000.00
6	Bi-Plane Digital Angiography system	1	Trinias B8	Shimadzu Corporation / Japan	1,560,000.00	1,560,000.00
8	Operating Table general surgery	2	HyBase 6100	MINDRAY / China	37,000.00	74,000.00
16	Radiographic system, Digital (DR)	2	Radspeed PRO	Shimadzu Corporation / Japan	178,000.00	356,000.00
18	Digital Mobile X-RAY	4	uDR380i	Shanghai United Imaging Healthcare Co., Ltd / China	114,000.00	456,000.00
22	Computed Tomography System, 160 slices	1	uCT 780	Shanghai United Imaging Healthcare Co., Ltd / China	685,000.00	685,000.00
23	LOW TEMPERATURE STERILIZER BY	2	130HPO-1	ANTONIO MATACHAN A, S.A.	131,000.00	262,000.00

	H2O2 PLASMA, 1 DOOR			/ Europe		
24	STEAM STERILIZER, STEAM GENERATOR, 1 DOOR	2	SC501-1	ANTONIO MATACHAN A. S.A. / Europe	70,270.00	140,540.00
	CIP Baghdad	1			Included	Included
	Installation & Warranty 5 years (spare parts & labor)	1			Included	Included
Total Price USD						7,969,690.00

Total Price in Figure: \$7,989,690.00

Total Price In word: seven million nine hundred eighty-nine thousand six hundred ninety US Dollars

٥- تجهيز اجهزة / مركز الاورام ومركز امراض القلب / رقم المفاتيحة 57/2023/114
شركة الدرة العربية
مكتب بوابة الطب

Item No	Name of the Device	Model of the unit	Origin	Company name	Qty	UNIT PRICE USD	TOTAL PRICE/USD
9	Scanning system, Digital Mammography	CLARITY 2D	FINLAND	planmed	1	354,516.00 \$	354,516.00 \$
Optional	CAD option					18,263.62	18,263.62
23	Plasma Sterilizer	ECOPLASMA Sterilizer, Model E160 2SD	PORTUGAL	STERIFAST	2	130,600.00	261,200.00 \$
Total USD (without the CDA option item)							615,716.00 USD
Total: six hundred fifteen thousand seven hundred sixteen dollarsdollars CIP Baghdad -kimadia warehouses USD							

Summary List:

Handwritten signature/initials

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit Price in USD	Total Price in USD
19	Supplying Nerve Detecting Sonography ACUSON P500	4	30,000	120,000

Including :

- CIP Baghdad
- Installation and Commissioning
- Five years maintenance (Labor + Spare parts)
- Local Training
- for (MRI , CT , Cathlab) Room Preparations: complete room civil finishing, lighting, air conditioning, cerameek, decoration, and room painting

Total Price for the Project in USD

5,439,486

Summary for the Project

Item No.	Description & Part No.	Qty.	Unit Price in USD	Total Price in USD
Equipment for Tumors center				
1	Item 10: Central Control Station with 12b Monitor Central Satation SYSTEM	2	46,375.00	92,750.00
2	Item 11: Basic Patient Monitor (Adult,Pediatric) BAISC MONITOR	34	4,200.00	142,800.00
3	Item 14: Defibrillator - Monitor D700 DC SHOCK	5	12,998.60	64,993.00
Equipment for Cardiac Disease Center				
1	Item 14: Defibrillator - Monitor D700 DC SHOCK	2	12,998.60	25,997.20
2	Item 8: Operating Table General Surgery Maquet LYRA Operating Table - UROLOGYI surgery	2	41,329.50	82,659.00
3	Item 9: Thoracoscopy system + Video system	1	81,125.98	81,125.98
4	Item 10: Video rigid Bronchoscope Complete system	1	86,821.00	86,821.00
5	Item 11: Video Bronchoscope Complete system	1	87,920.00	87,920.00
6	Item 12: Blood Gas Analysis Machine	3	11,700.00	35,100.00
Including :				
	· CIP Baghdad			
	· Installation and Commissioning			
	· Five years maintenance (Labor + Spare parts) for units only			
	· Local Training			
Total Price for the Project in USD				700,166.18

٨- تجهيز اجهزة / مركز الاورام ومركز امراض القلب / رقم المفاتيحة 57/2023/114

شركة الاندماج

مكتب الانظمة

No.	Unit	Model	Origin	Unit Price	Qty.	Total Price
1	Monoplane Radiographic/Fluoroscopic system, Angiography/Interventional, Cardiovascular	Canon Alphenix Core+	Japan	770,000\$	1	770,000\$
2	Biplane Radiographic/Fluoroscopic system, Angiography/Interventional, Cardiovascular	Canon Alphenix Biplane INFX-8000V	Japan	1,390,000\$	1	1,390,000\$
3	MRI 1.5T (70 bore)	Canon Vantage Orian 1.5T ,71 CM	Japan	1,525,000\$	1	1,525,000\$
4	CT SCAN 64 Slice	Canon AQ Prime 80Slice	Japan	633,000\$	1	633,000\$
5	CT SCAN 128 Slice	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Canon AQ Prime 160Slice • Canon AQ Serve 160Slice 	Japan	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 685,000\$ • 585,000\$ 	1	685,000\$ Or 585,000\$
6	Scanning System, Echo, General Purpose.	Mindray Resona I9	China	65,000\$	5	325,000\$
7	Radiographic unit Mobile (DR)	Mindray Mobieye 700 30KW+EPX3543R	China	115,000\$	6	690,000\$
8	Radiographic system, Digital (DR)	Mindray Digieye 760	China	155,000\$	3	465,000\$
9	Scanning System, Ultrasonic Portable	Mindray MX7Pro	China	25,000\$	1	25,000\$
10	Ultrasonic, General Purpose	Mindray Resona I9 EXP	China	44,000\$	4	176,000\$
11	Nerve Detecting Sonography	Mindray MX7Pro	China	25,000\$	4	100,000\$
12	Incubator infant mobile	David YP-2200B	China	9,000\$	2	18,000\$
13	Plasma Sterilizer 150LT	MMM Hyper LTS	Germany	95,000\$	2	190,000\$
14	Steam sterilizer Autoclave 314LT	MMM Selectomat PL	Germany	75,000\$	2	150,000\$

٩- تجهيز اجهزة / مركز الاورام ومركز امراض القلب / رقم المفاتحة 57/2023/114

شركة osaka

مكتب المساهمه

5- Radiographic system, Digital (Tumors center, 1 DEVICE) (DR)				
16- Radiographic system, Digital (Cardiac Center, 2 DEVICES) (DR)				
Item	Control-X Medical Model	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE/ USD	TOTAL PRICE/USD
Radiographic Systems-Digital DR	Perform-X F200	3 Units	164,150.00USD	492,450.00 USD
Total				492,450.00 USD

No.	Items in Table (1) Tumors center	QTY	Unit Price	Total Price
1	MRI 1.5T (70 bore)	1	\$1,575,000.00	\$1,575,000.00
2	CT Scan 64 Slice	1	\$653,000.00	\$653,000.00
3	Radiographic Units, Mobile (DR)	2	\$115,000.00	\$230,000.00
4	Radiographic Units, Digital (DR)	1	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00
5	Bone Scan Densitometers, Bone Dual-Energy Absorptiometry	1	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
6	Scanning System, Ultrasonic, Portable	1	\$24,750.00	\$24,750.00
7	Ultrasonic, General Purpose - Option (1)	2	\$52,700.00	\$105,400.00
	Ultrasonic, General Purpose - Option (2)	2	\$29,000.00	Alternative model
8	Scanning System, Digital Mammography	1	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00
9	Central control station with 12 b monitor	2	\$51,000.00	\$102,000.00
10	Basic patient monitor (Adult, Pediatric)	34	\$4,300.00	\$146,200.00
11	Infusion pump, large volume	50	\$1,620.00	\$81,000.00
12	Defibrillator - monitor	5	\$13,000.00	\$65,000.00
13	Scanning Systems, Echo, General Purpose	1	\$52,700.00	\$52,700.00
Sub Total Table (1) Tumors center				\$3,557,050.00
No.	Items in Table (2) Cardiac disease center	QTY	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Circulatory Assist Unit, Intra-Aortic Balloon	8	\$75,000.00	\$600,000.00
2	Defibrillator	2	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
3	Monitor for Sever patient (with PICO) (Adult, pediatric)	30	\$19,750.00	\$592,500.00
4	Scanning system, Echo, General Purpose	5	\$52,700.00	\$263,500.00
5	Operating Table general surgery - Option (1)	2	\$26,500.00	\$53,000.00
	Operating Table general surgery - Option (2)	2	\$36,000.00	Alternative model
6	Thoracoscopy system + Video system	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
7	Video rigid Bronchoscope Complete system	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
8	Video Bronchoscope Complete system	1	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00
9	Radiographic system, Digital (DR)	2	\$132,000.00	\$264,000.00

10	Ultrasonic, General Purpose - Option (1)	2	\$52,700.00	\$105,400.00
	Ultrasonic, General Purpose - Option (2)	2	\$29,000.00	Alternative model
11	Radiographic Units, Mobile (DR)	4	\$115,000.00	\$460,000.00
12	Nerve Detecting Sonography	4	\$28,000.00	\$112,000.00
13	CT -scan (128 Slice)	1	\$769,000.00	\$769,000.00
14	Plasma Sterilizer	2	\$105,000.00	\$210,000.00
	Abroad training in the regional office	5	\$5,000.00	Optional
Sub Total Table (2)				\$3,678,400.00
Total for both tables (1) & (2)				\$7,235,450.00

Seven Million, Two Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand, Four Hundred Fifty Dollars.

١١- تجهيز اجهزة / مركز الاورام ومركز امراض القلب / رقم المفاتحة 57/2023/114

شركة ITI
مكتب البغدادى

Mandatory items based on Kimadia specs.								
Item	Kimadia Description	Manufacturer Code	description	Packing	QTY	Origin	Unit Price/USD	Total/USD CIP/Bagdad
Item No.: 23+7 الاجهزة الطبية الخاصة بمركز امراض القلب/دائرة صحة ديالى								
7	Scanning Systems, echo Ultrasonic, General Purpose	SSD-ARIETTA65_20	1. PROBE Liner ▶ L442 12-2 MHZ 2. PROBE Sector Adult PROBE (ECHO Adult) ▶ S11 5-1 MHZ 3. Sector pediatric PROBE ▶ S31 9-2 MHZ 4. ABDOMINAL PROBE (BIOPSY) ▶ C 23 6-1 MHZ	Unit	5	Japan for main unit and transducers	61,400.00	307,000.00
23	Plasma sterilizer	MBS 1120	Plasma sterilizer	unit	2	Turkey	104,000.00	208,000.00
Total Amount USD - CIP Baghdad-Iraq								515,000.00
Total Amount USD in Words: five hundred thousand fifteen, US Dollar CIP Baghdad-Iraq- Kimadia Warehouse								

12- تجهيز اجهزة / مركز الاورام ومركز امراض القلب / رقم المفاتحة 57/2023/114

شركة Philips
مكتب البهجة

Dear Sir or Madam:

Having examined the Tender Documents, including Addenda Nos. [insert numbers], the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, offer to supply and deliver the (Medical Appliances) under the above-named Contract in full conformity with the said Tender Documents for the sum of:

Grand Total of Bid price of our offer: \$ 8,172,370 Eight million One hundred seventy two thousand and three hundred seventy Dollars

١٣- تجهيز اجهزة / مركز الاورام ومركز امراض القلب / رقم المفاتحة 57/2023/114
 شركة HOSMED
 مكتب هلي عراق

Having examined the Tender Documents, including Addenda Nos. [insert numbers], the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, offer to supply and deliver the (Medical Equipment) under the above-named Contract in full conformity with the said Tender Documents for the sum of:

	FIFTY SEVEN THOUSANDS USA dollars	57000 \$

١٤- تجهيز اجهزة / مركز الاورام ومركز امراض القلب / رقم المفاتحة 57/2023/114
 شركة Becton Dickinson
 مكتب الخضراء تك

1		2		3	4	5				6	
National No.	Seller Code No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods ##		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				Total price on DDP at End-users' site along with incidental Services 3*5(d)
			Product	Packing Unit Size			CIP price [Bidder may insert place of destination]	DDP at End-users' site	Incidental Services as defined in Schedule of Requirements	DDP at End-users' site and Incidental Services	
(a)	(b)	(c)	(a)	(b)			(a)	(b)	(c)	(d) = [(b) + (c)]	
		1	Infusion pump Alaris vp plus guardrails pump	1	50	Belgium	1900\$		warranty is two years including spare parts + 3 extra years Maintenance only (not include spare parts) replacing of spare part will		95000\$

Becton Dickinson Inter
 Branch of Becton Dickinson
 Erembodegem-Dorp
 B-9320 Erembodegem
 Belgium
 Tel +32 53 720 211
 VAT BE 0477 40101

									take place in case of manufacturing defects and not include mishandling or misuse of the infusion pump		
		2	IV sets		450	Belgium	0				0
[insert]	[insert]	[insert]	[insert]	[insert]							

مصاندة الفيد
 المهندس صالح
 ٢٠١٧

Handwritten signature and notes in blue ink.

Handwritten signature and notes in blue ink.

Grand Total of Bid price: [Bidders may insert permissible Currency] 95000 \$, ninety five thousands USD dollars